
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006013-2026 

Award

Provision of Counselling Supervision Services

Wrexham County Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-006013
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05d093 (view related notices)
Published 23 January 2026, 8:48am

Scope 

Reference

Proc-25-150

Description

UK6 Contract Award Notice

Wrexham County Borough Council has appointed Counselling Supervisors to provide the
support required by counsellors and also to ensure the provision of a high-quality service
to children and young people. 

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006013-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006013-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05d093


Page 2 to 10

Contract 1. Provision of Counselling Supervision  

Suppliers (8)

ADFERIAD RECOVERY LIMITED

Area 43

Elaine Ward Counselling Services

Julie Fallon Counselling Consultancy

PLATFFORM FOR CHANGE

STABLE MINDS C.I.C.

THE CLOUD 9 FOR LIFE GROUP LTD

WELLBEING FORUS LIMITED

Contract value

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

16 January 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 February 2026



Page 3 to 10

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 1 April 2029

Possible extension to 1 April 2031

5 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

2 years in yearly increments

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKL2 - East Wales

Information about tenders 

8 tenders received

8 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

2 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 10

8 suppliers awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Suppliers 

ADFERIAD RECOVERY LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBQD-7491-LXQT

36 Princes Drive

Colwyn Bay

LL29 8LA

United Kingdom

Email: BusinessDevelopment@adferiad.org

Region: UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:BusinessDevelopment@adferiad.org


Page 5 to 10

Contract 1. Provision of Counselling Supervision

Area 43

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPJP-8882-GJHX

35 Pendre

CARDIGAN

SA43 1JS

United Kingdom

Email: dropin@area43.co.uk

Region: UKL14 - South West Wales

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1. Provision of Counselling Supervision

Elaine Ward Counselling Services

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDVN-1632-XXZJ

49 Sedgwick Street

Jacksdale

NG16 5JY

United Kingdom

mailto:dropin@area43.co.uk


Page 6 to 10

Email: harperward@yahoo.com

Region: UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Provision of Counselling Supervision

Julie Fallon Counselling Consultancy

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMQR-2715-QZLZ

4 Station Road

Roby

L36 4HU

United Kingdom

Email: leo@fallons.me.uk

Region: UKD71 - East Merseyside

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Provision of Counselling Supervision

PLATFFORM FOR CHANGE

mailto:harperward@yahoo.com
mailto:leo@fallons.me.uk


Page 7 to 10

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBYH-4123-BZWY

Beaufort House Beaufort Road

Swansea

SA6 8JG

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@platfform.org

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Provision of Counselling Supervision

STABLE MINDS C.I.C.

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJXW-1573-LNZJ

39-41 Princess Street

Knutsford

WA16 6BW

United Kingdom

Email: Contact@stable-minds.co.uk

Region: UKD62 - Cheshire East

mailto:tenders@platfform.org
mailto:Contact@stable-minds.co.uk


Page 8 to 10

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1. Provision of Counselling Supervision

THE CLOUD 9 FOR LIFE GROUP LTD

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHXH-5872-DJZM

35 Chester Street

Wrexham

LL13 8AH

United Kingdom

Email: info@cloud9forlife.com

Region: UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Provision of Counselling Supervision

WELLBEING FORUS LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWWR-7825-PHPQ

Flat 8 7 Knyveton Road

Bournemouth

mailto:info@cloud9forlife.com


Page 9 to 10

BH1 3QF

United Kingdom

Email: engagement@wellbeingforus.com

Region: UKK24 - Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Provision of Counselling Supervision

Contracting authority 

Wrexham County Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJHN-6516-JQNZ

Commissioning Procurement and Contract Management Unit

Wrexham

LL11 1AR

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@wrexham.gov.uk

Website: https://www.wrexham.gov.uk/

Region: UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

mailto:engagement@wellbeingforus.com
mailto:procurement@wrexham.gov.uk
https://www.wrexham.gov.uk


Page 10 to 10

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Provision of  Counselling Supervision
	Suppliers (8)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	ADFERIAD RECOVERY LIMITED
	Area 43
	Elaine Ward Counselling Services
	Julie Fallon Counselling Consultancy
	PLATFFORM FOR CHANGE
	STABLE MINDS C.I.C.
	THE CLOUD 9 FOR LIFE GROUP LTD
	WELLBEING FORUS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Wrexham County Borough Council


		2026-02-19T13:10:07+0000
	TCPDF




